doc  250lcd
03/24
1307 W Valley Hwy N Suite 103 Auburn, WA 98001     Phone: 253-329-2179
L13010
MIG250LCD
Input Power   115-230V/1/50/60
MIG (GMAW)
Flux Cored (FCAW)
Stick DC (SMAW)
TIG DC (GTAW)
CV/CC - DC
What’s Included -
L13010 Machine w/ single cylinder undercarriage
L13011 Machine w/ dual cylinder undercarriage
MIG250LCD Welder
MIG Gun NT4 400A 15ft
Electrode Holder 300A with 15' Cable and 35-50 dinse connector
Ground Clamp 300A with 15' Cable and 35-50 dinse connector
Power Adapter 115/230V
Flow Meter
Gas Hose
Features
Synergic and Manual MIG Modes
Metal dual drive roll system
Dual gas input connections
DC Stick Arc Force and Hot Start controls w/ VRD
DC TIG HF start w/ pulse; remote amp control ready
Spool gun ready
Single or dual cylinder undercarriage option
Spool sizes up to a maximum of 12 inch
Dual cable hooks for easy storage of leads and guns
3-year power source warranty
Digital Amperage control provides accurate control of output.
Full color LCD interface for easy setup and adjustment.
Solid welding wire diameters from .023 to .045 and Flux Cored
.035 to .045
Optional Accessories
L13012 Single Cylinder Undercarriage only
L13013 Dual Cylinder Undercarriage only
L23058 Spool Gun 25ft 300A
L22002 Foot Pedal amperage Control Weldpro
L22026 Foot Pedal amperage Control SSC
L25010 Hand amperage Control Weldpro
L22038 TIG Torch CK17 LLCK1712RSFSL35
L22027 TIG Torch CK26 LTL2625RSFSL35
Max Open
Circuit
Voltage (U0)
58V
58V
Dimensions
(in)
34.5x25x34.1
34.5x25x34.1
Net Weight (lb)
cylinder
undercarriage only
54.1
64.1
Net Weight
(lb) machine
only
96.1
96.1
L13010
Part
Number
L13011
Model
MIG250LCD Welder
w/ accessories & single
cylinder undercarriage
MIG250LCD Welder
w/ accessories & dual
cylinder undercarriage
Input
Power
115-230V/
1/50/60
115-230V/
1/50/60
Welding
Amperage
Range
40-250A MIG
20-250A Stick
5-250A TIG
40-250A MIG
20-250A Stick
5-250A TIG
Rated Output
115V- 120A @ 60%
230V- 250A @ 60%
230V-194A @ 100%
115V- 120A @ 60%
230V- 250A @ 60%
230V-194A @ 100%
Amps Input
at Rated
Output (I1e�)
MIG 27.7A 115V,38.2A 230V
Stick 34.3A 115V,43.2A 230V
TIG DC 20.5A 115V,28.9A 230V
MIG 27.7A 115V,38.2A 230V
Stick 34.3A 115V,43.2A 230V
TIG DC 20.5A 115V,28.9A 230V